ARTIFICIAL REEF BUILDING SUPPLIES DONATION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this day of ("IRC"), a political subdivision of the State of Florida Works Department, 1801 27 th Avenue, Vero Beach, Florida corporation, whose contact address is 825 8 th	FL 32960, and Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc., a
WHEREAS, IRC has an artificial reef program t build and expand two artificial reefs off of the coast o	hat uses various types of construction material to f IRC, and
WHEREAS, Timothy Rose Contracting has offe use as reef building material.	red to donate concrete pipes that are suitable for
IT IS THEREFORE, AGREED as follows:	
project on 58 th Avenue within Indian River County for a Rose Contracting, Inc. shall be responsible for delive located on 41 st Street until they can be used for reef b to unload the materials from transport vehicles of Tim	ery of the materials to the County storage facility uilding. IRC shall provide the necessary equipment nothy Rose Contracting, Inc. ne donated culvert pipes better serve the residents
	d this Donation Agreement as of the date approved
below.	
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA	Approved as to form and legal sufficiency
Ву:	Ву:
Joseph E. Flescher, Chairman	Dylan Reingold, County Attorney
BCC Approved:	
Attest: Jeffrey R. Smith, Clerk of Court and Comptroller	Approved By:
Ву:	Jason E. Brown, County Administrator
By: Deputy Clerk	
Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc.	

Timothy Rose, President